
 
 

 

NEW CSA PRICE LIST 

 

Dear member,  

After lengthy discussions with the committee to confirm and agree this, the CSA will be increasing 

their prices in July 2023.   The CSA have not increased their prices since 2016 and we want to assure 

our members we still operate as a not-for-profit Association, these price increases only reflect cost of 

living increases and the cost of what it takes to keep the CSA modern, relevant, and providing our 

best service to you.   

 

We wanted to give you as much notice as we can on this and re-assure you that if you are already 

booked onto any course with us, we will honour our old rates.  The new prices come into effect as of 

1st July 2023.  

  

The new prices can be found on the following page and mainly incorporate a 10% increase for 

members with an additional increase for non-members.  This again is to ensure that our members 

get the best deals on any of the products or services we provide. 

  

We will also still be offering a 10% discount on subscriptions paid early when annual invoices are 

released in Mid-December for the 2024 year and we also continue to offer a 60% discount to our 

corporate members on their engineer’s subs grade 3 and above. 

 

You will also notice new pricing section for online exams. We are working closely with BESA to allow 

participants worldwide to sit examinations without the need to visit a corporate office. We will 

release more details of this in the coming weeks. 

 

If you have any queries on the below, please do not hesitate to contact Jo or Kate in the office on: 

office@csa.org.uk  

 



 
 

 

List Price 

excluding VAT

List Price 

including VAT

FM1 Turnover £750.000 per annum and above £1,750.00 £2,100.00

FM2 Turnover £500,000 up to £749,999 per annum £1,550.00 £1,860.00

FM3 Turnover £250,000 up to £499,999 per annum £1,375.00 £1,650.00

FM4 Turnover £200,000 up to £249,999 per annum £1,210.00 £1,452.00

FM5 Turnover £150,000 up to £199,999 per annum £1,000.00 £1,200.00

FM6 Turnover £100,000 up to £149,999 per annum £710.00 £852.00

FM7 Turnover £50,000 up to £99,999 per annum £500.00 £600.00

Associate

Associate membership aimed at installation 

companies, equipment suppliers, instrumentation 

uppliers, consultant engineers etc.
£400.00 £480.00

Individual Associate 

accommodates individuals who are not doing 

commissioning in the uk but are affiliated to 

commissioning through other trades, i.e. electrical, 

mechanical engineers etc

£85.00 £102.00

Grades T & 1 £30.00 £36.00

Grade 2 £45.00 £54.00

Grade 3 £75.00 £90.00

Grade 4 £100.00 £120.00

Grade 5 £115.00 £138.00

Grade 6 £135.00 £162.00

CM1 £135.00 £162.00

CM2 £150.00 £180.00

CM3 £170.00 £204.00

TRAINEE & 1 £30.00 £36.00

GRADE 2 £45.00 £54.00

GRADE 3 60% Discount applies for corporate members £30.00 £36.00

GRADE 4 60% Discount applies for corporate members £40.00 £48.00

GRADE 5 60% Discount applies for corporate members £45.00 £54.00

GRADE 6 60% Discount applies for corporate members £55.00 £66.00

CM1 60% Discount applies for corporate members £55.00 £66.00

CM2 60% Discount applies for corporate members £60.00 £72.00

CM3 60% Discount applies for corporate members £70.00 £84.00

DLC A MEMBERS RATE £250.00 £300.00

DLC A NON MEMBERS RATE £350.00 £420.00

DLC B MEMBERS RATE £310.00 £372.00

DLC B NON MEMBERS RATE £400.00 £480.00

DLC C MEMBERS RATE £375.00 £450.00

DLC C NON MEMBERS RATE £460.00 £552.00

DLC OVERDUE FEE ALL RATES £55.00 £66.00

DLC Online Exam Cost Per Exam base cost to the CSA £100 £125.00 £150.00

G4 Exam Theory Per Exam base cost to the CSA £100 £200.00 £240.00

G4 Exam Practical Per Exam base cost to the CSA £100 £200.00 £240.00

Certificate Re-Issue £55.00 £66.00

ITCM
MEMBERS RATE

£710.00 £852.00

ITCM
NON MEMBERS RATE

£900.00 £1,080.00

ITCM ADVANCED MEMBERS RATE £710.00 £852.00

ITCM ADVANCED NON MEMBERS RATE £900.00 £1,080.00

SPONSOR/STd Edition £625.00 £750.00

GALA/MBS EDITION £2,500.00 £3,000.00

1/4 PAGE AD £250.00 £300.00

1/6 PAGE AD £175.00 £210.00

WEB JOB  ADVERTS £250.00 £300.00

WEB SPONSORSHIP £150.00 £180.00

TM'S NON MEMBERS £30.00 £30.00

COMPENDIUM HARDBACK MEMBERS £35.00 £35.00

COMPENDIUM HARDBACK NON MEMBER £70.00 £70.00

COMPENDIUM DIGITAL MEMBER £30.00 £30.00

COMPENDIUM DIGITAL NON MEMBER £60.00 £60.00

BOOKS

INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIP (attached to a corporate member)  

INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIP (in own right) 

Corporate Memberships

Associate

COURSES

INDEX

Website


